

COUNCIL ACTION SUMMARY SHEET

MEETING DATE: May 1, 2024

TOPIC Resolution Approving Temporary Use of Right-of-Way for Lake Orion Fireworks

Display Special Event Banner Sign Across South Broadway Street

BACKGROUND BRIEF:

Lake Orion Fireworks Foundation is requesting that Village Council approve its application for a sign permit to display a temporary canvas banner sign across vehicle lanes in the Downtown Center (DC) zoning district. Approval by Village Council of this type of sign is required by Village code. The application is attached for Council's information and consideration.

Administration has prepared a draft permit which the Village will issue if the sign is approved by the Council, and the draft permit is also attached.

SUMMARY OF PREVIOUS COUNCIL ACTION:

04/08/2024 – Council adopted a resolution approving the Lake Orion Fireworks Display special event.

FINANCIAL IMPACT:

None

RECOMMENDED MOTION:

To approve the issuance of a permit for a Temporary Use of Right-of-Way to Lake Orion Fireworks Foundation for the display of one (1) temporary canvas banner sign across vehicle lanes in the Downtown Center (DC) zoning district in accordance with the dimensional, timeframe, and approval requirements of the Village Sign Ordinance (Village Code Chapter 155), subject to the conditions outlined in the permit drafted by Administration dated May 2, 2024.